## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Girish Shah			01/17/2012
Khalid El Sayed			01/17/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	University of Louisiana at Monroe		
Street Address:	700 University Avenue		
City:	Monroe		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	71209-0600		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12120		20756	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (225)248-3320			
Fax Number:	(225)248-332	20	
Phone:	2252482420		
Phone: Email:	2252482420 jwpatents@jc	neswalker.com	
Phone: Email:	2252482420 jwpatents@jc		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	2252482420 jwpatents@jo be sent to the e-mai	oneswalker.com I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2252482420 jwpatents@jo be sent to the e-main : Michael K. Le 8555 United	oneswalker.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e eachman Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	2252482420 jwpatents@jo be sent to the e-main : Michael K. Le 8555 United	oneswalker.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e eachman	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2252482420 jwpatents@jo be sent to the e-main : Michael K. Le 8555 United Baton Rouge	oneswalker.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e eachman Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2252482420 jwpatents@jo be sent to the e-main : Michael K. Le 8555 United Baton Rouge	oneswalker.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e eachman Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor , LOUISIANA 70809	

### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Girish Shah, ("ASSIGNOR"), 1701 McKeen Place, Monroe, Louisiana 71209 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to University of Louisiana at Monroe ("ASSIGNEE"), 700 University Avenue, Monroe, Louisiana 71209-0600, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/120,756 filed on May 15, 2008, entitled "Anti-cancer Hydantoin Compounds and Methods" (the "Application").

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, and any patent application claiming the inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and any patents issuing thereon, by any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, foreign counterpart, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination or design application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Girish S Date:

ASSIGNEE: University of Louisiana at Monroe

St.

Name: Stephen P. Richters Its: Executive Vice President Date: 1119122

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Khalid El Sayed, ("ASSIGNOR"), 101 Steeplechase Circle, West Monroe, Louisiana 71291 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to University of Louisiana at Monroe ("ASSIGNEE"), 700 University Avenue, Monroe, Louisiana 71209-0600, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/120,756 filed on May 15, 2008, entitled "Anti-cancer Hydantoin Compounds and Methods" (the "Application").

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, and any patent application claiming the inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and any patents issuing thereon, by any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, foreign counterpart, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or reexamination or design application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Khalid A. Elsged Khalid El Sayed Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1/17/2012\_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNEE: University of Louisiana at Monroe

Name: Stephen P. Richters Its: Executive Vice President 

{B0771813.1}

# **RECORDED: 01/19/2012**